Keysight Technologies
DSOX4USBSQ USB 2.0 Signal Quality
Test Option for 4000 X-Series
Data Sheet
02 | Keysight | DSOX4USBSQ USB 2.0 Signal Quality Test Option for 4000 X-Series - Data Sheet
Introduction
The low-speed, full-speed, and hi-speed USB 2.0 serial bus is used today for not
only traditional computer/PC applications, but also for a broad range of embedded

Figure 5. E2666B hi-speed device test fixture. Figure 6. E2667B hi-speed host test fixture.
05 | Keysight | DSOX4USBSQ USB 2.0 Signal Quality Test Option for 4000 X-Series - Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Refer to the InfiniiVision 4000 X-Series oscilloscope data sheet for ordering information about specific oscilloscope models and other
licensed options.
Description Model Number
USB 2.0 signal quality test option DSOX4USBSQ
USB 2.0 low- and full-speed trigger and decode option DSOX4USBFL
USB 2.0 hi-speed trigger and decode option DSOX4USBH
1.5 GHz InfiniiMode differential active probe N2750A
3.5 GHz InfiniiMode differential active probe N2751A
USB 2.0 low- and full-speed test fixture (SQuIDD) E2646B
USB 2.0 hi-speed device test fixture kit E2666B
USB 2.0 hi-speed host test fixture kit E2667B
Related Keysight Literature
Publication title Publication type Pub number
InfiniiVision 4000 X-Series Oscilloscopes Data Sheet 5991-1103EN
N2750A/51A/52A InfiniiMode Differential Active Probes Data Sheet 5991-0560EN
Serial Bus Options for InfiniiVision 3000 and 4000 X-Series Oscilloscopes Data Sheet 5990-6677EN
Characterizing Hi-speed USB 2.0 Serial Buses in Embedded Designs Application Note 5991-1148EN
Triggering on Infrequent Anomalies and Complex Signals using InfiniiScan Zone Trigger Application Note 5991-1107EN
Using Oscilloscope Segmented Memory for Serial Bus Applications Application Note 5990-5817EN
Product Web site
For the most up-to-date and complete application and product information, please visit our product Web site at: